



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2614/2011

Sd. Akhtar Sd. Ajgar and Ors. .Vs. Nagar Parishad, Mehkar and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. G. Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner Nos. 2 and 3.
Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 13.08.2024

Counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he intends
to seek discharge. He seeks time to take necessary steps.

List in the week commencing from 02.09.2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)