



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 2614 of 2011

Akhtar Sd. Ajar and ors. ..vs.. Nagar Parishad, Mehkar through the Chief Officer, Mehkar
Dist. Buldhana and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for respondent no. 1

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 05-09-2024

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submits that his client i.e. respondent no. 1 is not in contact with him and even after issuance of intimation, he has not responded. He seeks time to reissue notice and make another attempt to get instructions. Time granted.

Stand over to 19-9-2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)