



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**Civil Application (CAW) No. 2724 of 2024**  
**in**

**Writ Petition No. 2614 of 2011**

[Sd. Akhtar Sd. Ajgar and ors. **..vs..** Nagar Parishad Mehekar through the Chief Officer, Dist. Buldhana and ors.]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Geeta Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner nos. 2 to 4  
Mr. K. P. Mahalle, Advocate for respondent no. 1

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.**

**DATED : 10-10-2024**

Learned counsel Mr. K. P. Mahalle appears for respondent no. 1. He has tendered across the bar application for cancellation of bailable warrant. Same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has assured that he will attend the matter diligently. On the basis of assurance given, bailable warrant issued against respondent no. 1 is cancelled.

The application is accordingly disposed of. It be registered for statistical purposes.

List the petition in the week commencing from 18-11-2024.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**