

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2614 OF 2011

Sd Akhtar Sd AjgarPETITIONER

V/S

Nagar Parishad Mehkar Thr The Cief Officer....RESPONDENT
Mehkar Dist Buldana

ADV. GEETA R TIWARI for Petitioner

ADV. KULDEEP P MAHALLE (FOR R 1) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 3rd February, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, LIST THE MATTER IN THE WEEK
COMMENCING FROM 17/02/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)