



2614-2011

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2614 OF 2011

(S D Akhtar S D Ajar Vs. Nagar Parishad Mehkar, through The Chief Officer Mehkar Dist.
Buldhana)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Geeta Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Counsel for respondent no.4.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
MARCH 4, 2025

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks
time to file application seeking amendment to petition.
Granted.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit