



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 2614 of 2011

[Sd. Akhtar Sd. Ajar and ors. ..vs.. Nagar Parishad, Mehkar and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Geeta Tiwari, Advocate for petitioner nos. 2 to 4
Mr. K. P Mahalle, Advocate for respondent no. 1
Mr. P P Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no. 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 08-05-2025

List in the final hearing board of June, 2025.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

wasnik