

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2614 OF 2011

Sd Akhtar Sd Ajgar  
V/S

....PETITIONER

Nagar Parishad Mehkar Thr The Cief Officer....RESPONDENT  
Mehkar Dist Buldana

GEETA R. TIWARI ADV. FOR PETITIONER.

MR. KULDEEP P. MAHALLE FOR R.1

MR. PRAVIN PRAKASHRAO DESHMUKH ADV. FOR R.4.

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE :**        **13th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. TO 16/01/2026 AS PART HEARD.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**