



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2614 OF 2011

Santosh Sukhadev Dube and others .Vs. Nagar Parishad, Mehkar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Geeta Tiwari, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 21/01/2026

1. The parties argued the matter for sometime. The learned Advocate for the petitioners contended that persons appointed on daily wages, who are junior to the petitioners, had been granted benefit of regularization in service prior to the issuance of the Government Resolution dated 05.02.2019. He seeks time to file relevant documents on record along with affidavit.

2. Stand over to **04.02.2026** as part heard.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)