



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2614 OF 2011

(Sd. Akhtar Sd. Ajgar & Ors. V/s Nagar Parishad, Mehkar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Geeta Tiwari, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. P. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : JUNE 12, 2026.

. Considering the fact that present Petition is pretty old
i.e. of the year 2011, at the joint request of learned Counsel for
both sides, matter is adjourned for one week.

2. List this matter on 19th June, 2026.

3. The parties are put to notice that the matter will be
taken up for final hearing on the next date.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]